ORDINANCE NO. 08-24

STATE OF WISCONSIN VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CREEK JEFFERSON COUNTY

AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE SECTION 221-3 B. (32) OF THE VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CREEK MUNICIPAL CODE

THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CREEK, JEFFERSON COUNTY, WISCONSIN, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Section 221-3 B. (32) is hereby created to read as follows:

(32) Parking shall be prohibited on the west side of Hunters Glen Lane from the intersection with County Highway B and proceeding southerly to the intersection with Red Fox Drive.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: All ordinances or parts of ordinances conflicting with or contravening the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting as provided by law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of Johnson Creek, Jefferson County, Wisconsin this 26th day of August, 2024.

ORD 08-24 Reading:	Waive First		Second	
Vote	Yes	No	Yes	No
John L. Swisher			V	
Erik Burns			~	
Bev Deppe	6	>	V	
Rooney Freimund			0 D	
David Rousayne			V	
Mike Saindon	C		~	
Tim Semo			0,	
Total	Voice	love	7	0

VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CREEK

John L. Swisher, Village President

ATTEST:

Elissa Friedl, Village Clerk/Treasurer